

PRESS RELEASE

Heranba Industries Limited receives six CIB registrations

Mumbai, April 18th, 2023: Heranba Industries Ltd. (BSE: 543266, NSE: HERANBA, ISIN: INE694N01015), one of India's leading Agrochemical company has received six CIB registrations on between March-April 2023.

| Product | Туре | Technical/Formulation | Registration type | Approval | Approval date by CIB |
|---------------------|-------------|-----------------------|-------------------|----------|----------------------|
| Mepiquat Chloride | PGR | Technical | 9(4) | TIM | April 12, 2023 |
| Chlorantraniliprole | Insecticide | Technical | 9(4) | TIM | April 12, 2023 |
| Flonicamid | Insecticide | Technical | 9(4) | TIM | April 12, 2023 |
| Dodine | Fungicide | Technical | 9(4) | TIM | April 12, 2023 |
| Thifluzamide | Fungicide | Technical | 9(4) | TIM | April 12, 2023 |
| Clothianidin | Insecticide | Technical | 9(4) | TIM | March 03, 2023 |

Mr. Ajit Gujral, Head - Strategic Development for Crop Protection Business of Heranba Industries Limited, commented, "Heranba Industries received six CIB registrations and began its FY24 journey on a high note. These registrations are part of our strategy to launch five new products out of Sarigam technical plant. These products would be launched in both technical and formulations segments. Approvals for formulations are already in place with the company.

These products have already achieved success at the pilot stage after R&D clearance. Initially, the company will manufacture small quantities of technical for its own branded formulations and subsequently enter the B2B markets once the Sarigam technical plant starts commercial production."

About Heranba Industries Limited:

Heranba is a leading agrochemical company in India. Heranba's mission is to improve Crop Productivity and Public Health. It is committed to the wellness of world citizens. Heranba manufacturers Synthetic Pyrethroids and its intermediates in India. It has 4 (four) manufacturing facilities across India with employee strength of more than 650. It has a wide network of businesses in India as well as across the globe. Heranba has expertise on all the key chemical reactions on commercial scale.

For more information on Heranba, please visit https://www.heranba.co.in

For further details please get in touch with:

Abdul Latif Heranba Industries Limited Tel No.: +91 22 2898 7912 Email: compliance@heranba.com Hiral Keniya | Vikash Verma Ernst & Young LLP Email: <u>hiral.keniya@in.ey.com</u> | vikash.verma1@in.ey.com

DISCLAIMER: Certain statements in this document may be forward-looking statements. Such forward-looking statements are subject to certain risks and uncertainties like regulatory changes, local political or economic developments and many other factors that could cause our actual results to differ materially from those contemplated by the relevant forward-looking statements. Heranba Industries Limited (Heranba) will not be in any way responsible for any action taken based on such statements and undertakes no obligation to publicly update these forward-looking statements to reflect subsequent events or circumstances.